ELECTION COMMISSION GOA STATE

ALTINHO, PANAJI-GOA

Tel. Commissioner: 2232632 / Secretary: 2232631. Fax: 0832-2431881/E-Mail: comm-gsec.goa@nic.in

ELECTION URGENT No. 4/31/GEN-ELN/MC/2023-24/SEC/ 2.2-

Date: 08 .04.2023

ORDER

Sub: Deposit for Nominations.

Whereas, the General Election to Ponda and Sanquelim Municipal Council is scheduled to be held on 5th May, 2023.

And whereas, under Article 243ZA of the Constitution of India, read with Section 10A of the Goa Municipalities Act, 1968 the State Election Commission is vested with the powers of Superintendence, direction and control for the conduct of elections to the Municipal Councils.

Now, therefore, the State Election Commission hereby issues the following clarification in respect of Rule 14 of the Goa Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1969.

As per Rule 14 of the Goa Municipalities (Election) Rules, 1969, the amount of deposit to be made by a candidate along with his/her nomination is shown the tabulated format below for ready reference of the Returning Officer and Candidates.

For all General Category of Wards (unreserved)	woman or belongs to Scheduled Tribe/Scheduled Caste/ Other Backward Classes
For all Reserved Category of Wards	Rs. 300/- (Rs. Three Hundred only) in cash for Ward reserved for OBC. Rs. 75/- (Rs. Seventy five only) in cash for Ward reserved for OBC (Women). Rs. 75/- (Rs. Seventy five only) in cash for Ward reserved for Scheduled Caste (Men or Women). Rs. 75/- (Rs. Seventy five only) in cash for Ward reserved Scheduled Tribe (Men or Women). Rs. 75/- (Rs. Seventy five only) in cash for Women). Rs. 75/- (Rs. Seventy five only) in cash for Women).

rthy, IAS(Retd

W. V. Ramanamu Commissioner Goa State Election Commission

To,

The Director, Government Printing Press, Panaji for publishing in the Extraordinary Official Gazette.

Copy to;

- The Chief Secretary, Government of Goa, Secretariat, Porvorim Goa. 1.
- The Secretary (Urban Development), Secretariat, Porvorim Goa
- 3. The Collector North Goa & MCEO for General Election to Sanquelim Municipal Council 2023.
- 4. The Collector South Goa & MCEO for General Election to Ponda Municipal Council 2023.
- 5. The Director of Municipal Administration, Govt. of Goa, Panaji Goa.
- 6. The Returning Officers(RO) / Assistant Returning Officers(ARO) for General Election to Ponda and Sanquelim Municipal Councils 2023.
- Guard file. 7